

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17098

Date sent

11/07/2016

Subject

Fax, MFD, Telephony Management

Details of enquiry

Please provide me with the following record information:

- 1. Do you have an Electronic Fax Management System (A Fax Server)?
- 2. How many manual fax machines do you have?
- 3. Who is the Manufacturer of your Multi-Function Printers, and who maintains them?
- 4. Who is the manufacturer of your Telephony system and who maintains it?
- 5. What is the job title of the person responsible for your Fax policy/strategy?

Response Sent

- .Do you have an Electronic Fax Management System (A Fax Server)?
 Yes
- How many manual fax machines do you have? None
- 3. Who is the Manufacturer of your Multi-Function Printers, and who maintains them? Ricoh
- 4. Who is the manufacturer of your Telephony system and who maintains it? Cisco and Ultima
- 5. What is the job title of the person responsible for your Fax policy/strategy? Head of IT